INVESTOR-OWNED NATURAL GAS UTILITY

EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT

FLORIDA CITY GAS

FPSC_Survelllanee_Mar 12 FlUng

PSC/AFA 13 (6194)

--- - -- ---- -- -- -- ---- - --- -- --------- ------- -- -

I. AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN (JURISDICfiONAL>

NET OPERATING INCOME

AVERAGE RATE BASE

AVERAGERATEOFRETURN

IL YEAR END RATE BASE (JURISDICTIONAL)

Ill. REQUIRED RATES OF RETURN

AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURE (FPSC

ADJUSTED BASIS)

LOW

MIDPOINT

HIGH

I am aware that Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, provides:

6.31%

6.70°/p

7.09%

FLORIDA CITY GAS

YEAR ENDED

FPSC_Surveillance_Mar 12 Filing

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL FPSC FPSC PROFORMA

PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS

$ 10,167,478 $ (392,019) $ 9,775,459 $ 401,471 $

$ 134,439,215 $ 27,656,703 $ 162,095,917 $ (17,321,069) $

7.56% 6.03%

$ 134,690,399 $ 30,705,481 $ 165,395,880 $ (16,908,900) $

IV. EARNED RETURN ON EOUITY (FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

A. INCLUDING AGL ACQ. ADJ. & REGULATORY ASSETS

B. EXC.UDING AGL ACQ. ADJ. & REGULATORY ASSETS

Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guility of a

misdemeanor of the second degree punishable as provided ins. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s.775.084.

·~~U-.1 Qn €;.~ 5· 11·~17-
(Date)

SCHEDULE 1

(S)

PROFORMA

ADJUSTED

10,176,930

144,774,849

7.03%

148,486,980

9.53%

12.50%

SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 1 OF 2

FLORIDA CITY GAS

[…]

9 AlljustmeoiS

10 AGL~PtemiumperAmortScbod 721,895 (271,650) 450,245 (450,245)

11 T-C<>s!Regulatcly Au«

12 PropaneSoles (36,040) (13,562) (13,562) (22,478)

13 Propane C<>st (56,370) 21,212 (35,158) 35,158
14 Associalion dues (16,025) 6,030 (9,995) 9,995

15 Ecooomic development oxpollSO (878) 330 (548) 548

16 Pension and Transition c- Rea. - 164,249 (61,807) 102,442 (102,442)

17 Employee activities (13,503) 5,081 (8,422) 8,422

18 -synchronization (129,022) (129,022) 129 022
19 TOTAL fPSC ADJIISTMENTS {2!,512.199) ~134,813) (86,776) 886144 (4,341,346) Q81,581) (61,8!!:!) Q!,120,180) (392,019)

20
21 FPSC ADJUSTED s 4!,!7~ s s 16,224,217 s IIJ!!!!~20 S 2,!!11,!!17 s (565.2261 s 4,!!!1,.!56 s jl~$ . s ~97,515 s 9,77!,4!19

22
23 FLEX RATE REyENIJES

24 ADJUSTED FOR
25 FLEX RATE REVENUES $ 43,072,984 s • s 16.224.217 s 11,606~20 s 2,011,1117 s (565.226) $ 4,1121,656 s (1,25!1) s - s 33,297,515 s 9,775,459

26
27
28 rJ!.!! Nil<.!. A!!.II!JDIEN]i
29
30 TOTALPROFORMAADJUSTMENTS - ~144) 421,166 61~ !401,471) 401,471

31
32 PRO FORMA ADJUSTED ~72.984 s_ - s 1~,217 s 10,72e,l76 s 2,011,1117 s (14l,364!) t_ 4,813,463 s (1.2!!1) s s 32,196,054 s 10,176,930

33
34 PERBOOXS

35 CURRENT QUARTER AMOUNT s 20,019,675 s 7,408,242 $ 2,903,876 s 2,690,618 s 1,842,520 s 1,086,093 s 607,456 s (315) s 16,538,490 s 3,481,185

SCHEDULE3
FLORIDA CITY CAS

YEAR END RATE BASE
RATE BASE

FPSC_Surveillanee_Mar 12 FID"'

(1) (2) (3) (4) (S) (7) {8) (9)
PROPERTY

PLANT IN ACCUM. DEPR. & NET PLANT IN HELD FOR NET UTILITY WORKING

SERVICE AMORT. SERVICE FUTURE USE CWIP PLANT CAPITAL TOTAL RATE BASE

PER BOOKS s 298,624,102 s 129,559,9911 s 169,(164,104 $ - $ 4,918,673 s 173,fJ82,777 $ (39,291,378) s 134,690,399

FP8C ADJlJSTMENTS:
Goodwill (26,633,077) - (26,633,077) (26,633,077) (26,633,077)

AGL Common Plant 4,580,691 3,101,099 1,479,593 1,479,593 1,479,593

AGL Acquisition Adj. Per Amort Schedule 21,656,835 5,354,051 16,302,784 16,302,784 16,302,784

Transaction Cost Regulatory Asset

FCG Acquisition Adjustments 1,497,497 619,901 877,596 877,596 - 877,596

Nonutility plant - - - - (98,221) (98,221)

Capital structure adjustments - - 39,887,769 39,887,769

Gas cost/conservation/CRA underrecoveries - (1,701,814) (1,701,814)

Interest payable adjustment

Pension and Transition Costs Reg. Asset 606,116 606,116

Gain on Sale of Medley Property

Fort Pierce Utility acquisition {34,800) {19,536) {15~64) - - ~15~64) - (15,264)

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS 1,067,146 9,055,515 p,98~9) - - (7,988,369) 38,693,850 301705,481

FPSC ADJUSTED $ 299,691,248 $ 138,615,513 $ 161,075,735 $ - s 4,918,673 $ 165,9!)4,408 s (598,528) s 165,395,880

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ (21,656,835) $ (5,354,051) $ (16,302,784) $ - $ - $ (16,302, 784) $ (6%116) $ (1~908,900)

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED $ 278,034,413 s 133,261,462 $ 144,772,951 s - s 4,918,673 !____ 149,691,624 ~ ··-- (1~,644) s __ 148.~980

----------------------·· -· ----------

Line No. --.
2
3
4
s
6
7
8
9

AVERAGE

D1VISIONALCAPITAL

LONG TERN DEBT

SHORT TERM DEBT

PREFERRED srocK

CUSTOMER DEPoSITS

TAX CREDITS· ZERO COST

TAX CREDITS· WEIGHTED COST

(I)

l'llliiOOJCS

72,0111,688

62,420,526

9,640.181

3,745,175

5,361

10
11
1l
13
14
IS
16
17
18

ACC DEF INC TAJCES.ZEaOODST 23,610,415

TOTAL S 171Me.347

19 YEAil EIO>

lO DIVISIONAL CAPITAL
21
ll LONG ll!RM DEBT
l3
24 SHORTll!RM DEBT
25
l6 PllEFERRED srocK
27
28 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS
29
30 TAX CREDITS· ZERO COST
31
32 TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST